OMB Nd. 0651-0027 (esp. 6/30/2005) R To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar 1.03061 977 Jocuments or the new address(es) beld 1. Name of conveying party(ies) W. R. WEAVER, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JULY 12, 2005 ✓ Assignment — Government Interest Assignment — Government Interest Assignment — Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License — Other 4. Application or patent number(s): Additional numbers attached? — Yes ✓ No Additional numbers attached? — Yes ✓ No Additional numbers attached? — Yes ✓ No	v
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traverses 103061977 Jocuments or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies) W. R. WEAVER, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JULY 12, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic	
W. R. WEAVER, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JULY 12, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): Name: J. THOMAS CLARK Internal Address: Street Address: 100 BLOOMFIELD HILLS PARKWAY, Street Address: MICHIGAN City: BLOOMFIELD HILLS State: MICHIGAN Country: USA Zip: 48304 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JULY 12, 2005 Assignment Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes This document is being filed together with a new applic	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JULY 12, 2005 Assignment Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JULY 12, 2005 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applic	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JULY 12, 2005 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applic	
Execution Date(s) JULY 12, 2005 Assignment	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement City: BLOOMFIELD HILLS Joint Research Agreement State: MICHIGAN Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: MICHIGAN Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? This document is being filed together with a new applic	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new applic	
	ition.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,031,483 Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5,031,483 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
$oldsymbol{\circ}$	
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 	
Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Authorized to be charged by creat card	•
 	
Street Address: FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR L Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting	r title)
9 Payment Information	, title)
City: TOLEDO a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	,
State: OHIO Zip: 43604 Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (419) 249-7149 b. Deposit Account Number 13-1816	
Fax Number: <u>(419) 249-7151</u>	
Email Address: oberlin@marshall-melhorn.com Authorized User Name Marshall & Melhorn, LL	
	8
Signature	इ
PHILLIP S. OBERLIN, REG. NO. 19,066 (ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1-8097) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

08/15/2005 01 FC:8021 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, W. R. Weaver, Inc., whose address is 4380 River Road, in the city

of Toledo, and The State of Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") owns all

right, title, and interest in and to new and useful inventions which are collectively

entitled and/or form a:

"Process For The Manufacture Of Laminated Tooling"

And which are set forth in an Application for Letters Patent ("The Patent

Application") which was filed within the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

10/06/1989 and which was issued on 07/16/1991 and which was given the patent

number 5,031,483 (hereinafter referred to as "The Patent");

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to The Patent

and warrants that The Patent is valid and enforceable;

WHEREAS, J. Thomas Clark, whose address is 100 Bloomfield Hills Parkway,

Suite 195, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), and

who has a State of Michigan Driver's License which is identified by the number

C462352792554 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions, in and to The Patent, and in and to any other Letters Patent or Patents,

United States or foreign, which are related to The Patent, and to The Patent

Application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for the sum of

Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$17,500) and other good and valuable

consideration, which has been given to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has assigned, sold and

1

PATENT

1. 64) 2 set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to The Patent, in and to said inventions, in and to The Patent Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patents which are related to The Patent Application or which are related to The Patent, in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart of The Patent Application, or re-issues or extensions of The Patent, and to any patents which are owned by The Assignee and which are related to The Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and Sale not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor shall, at any time, upon the request of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do any and all lawful acts which, in the sole and complete opinion of the Assignee, are necessary or desirable to allow the Assignee to perfect his title to The Patent, to the inventions, to The Patent Application, to any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted upon or which are based upon the Patent Application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of The Patent Application, or any reissue of The Patent, and to any Patent which is related to The Patent, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patents to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement;

2

REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0613

1 11.1

AND The Assignor hereby grants the Assignee the right to sue for and collect all damages, past, present, and future, which are in any way related to and/or based upon The Patent or which are in any way related to and/or based upon any patent which is related to The Patent and which is assigned to the Assignee by this Assignment.

Dated: 7-12-05

Signed: N. R. Weaver. Inc. (The Assignor)

By its: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me

County of Commission:

Commission Expiration Date:

Notary Public

Anita L. Halun Notary Public, State of Ohio

3

PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0614